

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED 800K PAGE

2003 JAN 24 PM 2: 23

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER
MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

50240

Prepared By: LISA SCORDATO, 577 Lamont RD, Elmhurst, IL 60126, Tel. #

5/24/00

When recorded mail to:

Household Finance Corporation

577 Lamont RD Elmhurst, IL 60126

Record Processing Services

Project #: **MBNAIA**

Assignor Loan #: 43010210121834

Assignee Loan #:

Investor #:

Pool #: Property Address:

2934 ST CHARLES RD

SAINT CHARLES

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MBNA Consumer Services, Inc. a.k.a MBNA America (Delaware), N. A., a corporation whose address is 655 Papermill Rd., Newark, DE 19711 does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver unto Household Finance Industrial Loan Company of Iowa, a corporation the following described mortgage (the "Mortgage"), together with the certain promissory note(s) described therein, (the "Note[s]"), together with all rights therein and thereto, all liens created or secured thereby, and any all interest due or to become due thereon.

State of Recordation: Iowa Recording Jurisdiction: MADISON

Recording Book: Recording Book2:

2002

Page: 337 Page2:

Document No.:

Document No. 2:

Recording Date:

01-22-2002

Recording Date 2:

Original Mortgagor(s): RONALD P. PONTOLILO AND ELLEN M. SMITH

Original Mortgagee:

MBNA AMERICA (DELAWARE), N. A.

Original Loan Amount:

15000

Date of Mortgage:

01-17-2002

Microfilm #2:

Microfilm #: Comments:

Legal description (If required see attached page)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned entity by its Board of Directors or by all due authority has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer(s), representative(s) or Attorney-in-Fact this 01/09/2003.

DATE OF TRANSFER:

MBNA Consumer Services, Inc. a.k.a MBNA America (Delaware), N. A.

Latanya Spann

Alicia C. Vitug

Name: Lesya Klimchenko

Name:

Title: **Authorized Agent**

State of IL

County of Cook

On this 01/09/2003, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, qualified and acting within and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the within named Lesya Klimchenko and NITA PATEL, address being 655 Papermill Rd., Newark, DE 19711, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, stated that they are the Authorized Agent and Authorized Agent, respectively, of MBNA Consumer Services, Inc. a.k.a MBNA America (Delaware), N. A., a corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation, that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the execution of said instruments was the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year first set forth.

Notary Public: Malgorzata Drzewiecki My Commission Expires: 09-25-2005

MIN #:

VRU Tel. #: 888/679-MERS

OFFICIAL SEAL

MALGORZATA DRZEWIECKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/25/05